anticipatory bail to petitioner.

6. Accordingly, petitioner, above named, is hereby directed to surrender before learned court

within three weeks from today, and in event of his surrender/arrest, petitioner, above named, shall

be released on bail, on furnishing bail bond of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand), with

two sureties of like amount each, to satisfaction of learned Additional Sessions Judge VIII Cum

Special Judge, POCSO Act, Giridih, in connection with Hirodih PS Case No.61 of 2025, subject to

the conditions as laid down under section 482(2) of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita (BNSS),